

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16394 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1192 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1234 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1364 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1356 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1356 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2272 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2584 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2152 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2708 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2551 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2557 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2538 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2360 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2358 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2535 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2607 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2313 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2781 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2541 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2534 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2731 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2262 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2549 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2513 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2540 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2410 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4836 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10587 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14856 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14856 of 2017

=====

KRUSHNAMURARILAL GAJANAND AGRAWAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT THRO SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR NAREN B GADHVI(13530) for the Respondent(s) No. 3.1,4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 16/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on **30.06.2025** at 4.00 p.m.

KUMAR ALOK

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)