

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10587 of 2024

=====

BRIJESH GAUTAM KUMAR DAVE

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

AISHVARYA(8018) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

N R MEHTA(7794) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 17/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. N. R. Mehta, learned advocate appearing for the
petitioner, put up on 20.04.2026.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

KUMKUM